

CITY OF COPPELL - MAGNOLIA PARK IMPROVEMENTS Q-0224-01

Bid Opening: Thursday, February 29th, 2024 @ 2:00PM

City of Coppel Project Manager: Aaron Tainter, PE
Halff Project Manager: Rebekah E. Franz, PE, CFM

Low Bidder

BID SUMMARY

	J.B. & Co. LLC	Austin Filter Systems, Inc.	Iron T Construction Inc.	Cole Construction Inc.
TOTAL PROJECT	\$1,537,705.00	\$1,798,091.75	\$1,926,600.00	\$2,281,690.00
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #1	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #2	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledged Addendum #3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bids Certified by: Rebekah E Franz
Rebekah E. Franz, PE, CFM

Q-0224-01 MAGNOLIA PARK IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

MAGNOLIA PARK IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF COPPELL BID OPENED: THURSDAY, February 29, 2024, 2:00PM				COMPANY J.B. & Co. LLC 2626 Cole Ave. Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75204 469-712-1222		COMPANY Austin Filter Systems, Inc. 2812 N Bagdad Rd Leander, TX 78641 (512) 331-6673		COMPANY Iron T Construction Inc. 2512 Patton Dr Melissa, TX 75454 (469)-712-1222		COMPANY Cole Construction Inc. 10315 Alta Vista Rd Fort Worth, TX 76244 (817)-431-9636	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$
	MAGNOLIA PARK IMPROVEMENTS										
1.01	Mobilization	LS	1.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	87,087.00	87,087.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
1.02	Project Sign	EA	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	475.00	950.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
1.03	Aquatic Resource Relocation Plan (Prepare & Implement)	LS	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	45,700.00	45,700.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
1.04	Dewatering/Care of Water	LS	1.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	84,200.00	84,200.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
1.05	Site Preparation, Construction Staging, and Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
1.06	Joint Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,950.00	19,950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
1.07	Construction Entrance	EA	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,375.00	2,375.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
1.08	Inlet Protection	EA	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
1.09	Rock Filter Dam	LF	50.00	75.00	3,750.00	85.50	4,275.00	100.00	5,000.00	80.00	4,000.00
1.10	Sediment Control Bag	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
1.11	Tree Removal, Larger than 6" Caliper	EA	11.00	800.00	8,800.00	1,710.00	18,810.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	900.00	9,900.00
1.12	Concrete Removal	SY	50.00	25.00	1,250.00	23.75	1,187.50	50.00	2,500.00	70.00	3,500.00
1.13	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5,780.00	10.00	57,800.00	48.50	280,330.00	50.00	289,000.00	85.00	491,300.00
1.14	Embankment Fill (Assuming 80% Reuse of excavation)	CY	5,830.00	28.00	163,240.00	33.25	193,847.50	40.00	233,200.00	80.00	466,400.00
1.15	Furnish and Install PVC Coated Gabion Basket and Geotextile Fabric	CY	570.00	355.00	202,350.00	380.00	216,600.00	200.00	114,000.00	330.00	188,100.00
1.16	Furnish and install 9-inch PVC Coasted Gabion Mattress and Geotextile Fabric	CY	280.00	360.00	100,800.00	380.00	106,400.00	200.00	56,000.00	330.00	92,400.00
1.17	Gabion Connection to Concrete	LS	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
1.18	Furnish and Install Erosion Control Matting	SY	2,335.00	3.00	7,005.00	8.75	20,431.25	20.00	46,700.00	10.00	23,350.00
1.19	Furnish and Install Topsoil and Seeding	SY	5,145.00	8.00	41,160.00	8.80	45,276.00	5.00	25,725.00	8.00	41,160.00
1.20	Mowing	EA	6.00	500.00	3,000.00	950.00	5,700.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
1.21	9-inch Rock Riprap 12-inch Thick with Filler Material	SY	55.00	330.00	18,150.00	56.00	3,080.00	500.00	27,500.00	152.00	8,360.00
1.22	18-inch Rock Riprap 27-inch Thick with Filler Material	SY	610.00	320.00	195,200.00	56.00	34,160.00	150.00	91,500.00	104.00	63,440.00
1.23	8-inch Concrete Riprap (Spillway)	SY	530.00	110.00	58,300.00	210.00	111,300.00	210.00	111,300.00	228.00	120,840.00
1.24	6-inch Concrete Riprap (Walking Path)	SY	925.00	100.00	92,500.00	190.00	175,750.00	175.00	161,875.00	122.00	112,850.00
1.25	3-Rail Steel Safety Guardrail	LF	480.00	100.00	48,000.00	104.50	50,160.00	150.00	72,000.00	64.00	30,720.00
1.26	Decorative Steel Fencing	LF	1,505.00	80.00	120,400.00	104.50	157,272.50	60.00	90,300.00	106.00	159,530.00
1.27	Steel Swing Gate	EA	2.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,100.00	10,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,600.00	11,200.00
1.28	Temporary Irrigation System	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
1.29	Bench	EA	2.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,425.00	2,850.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
1.30	Trash Can	EA	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,425.00	2,850.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	-	-
1.31	Pet Station	EA	1.00	500.00	500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	440.00	440.00
	TOTAL BASE BID (A) AS SUBMITTED				\$ 1,494,705.00		\$ 1,752,941.75		\$ 1,880,600.00		\$ 2,233,690.00
	TOTAL TIME BID (B)	DAYS	200.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00
	BASIS FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (A+B) AS SUBMITTED				\$ 1,542,705.00		\$ 1,800,941.75		\$ 1,928,600.00		\$ 2,281,690.00
	TOTAL BASE BID (A) LESS ITEM 1.30 TRASH CAN - ADDENDUM #3				\$ 1,489,705.00		\$ 1,750,091.75		\$ 1,878,600.00		\$ 2,233,690.00
	TOTAL TIME BID (B)	DAYS	200.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00	240.00	\$ 48,000.00
	BASIS FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (A+B) LESS ITEM 1.30 TRASH CAN - ADDENDUM #3				\$ 1,537,705.00		\$ 1,798,091.75		\$ 1,926,600.00		\$ 2,281,690.00
	ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDUM #1? YES/NO				YES		YES		YES		YES
	ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDUM #2? YES/NO				YES		YES		YES		YES
	ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDUM #3? YES/NO				YES		YES		YES		YES
	BID BOND RECEIVED? YES/NO				YES		YES		YES		YES